

## Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

## Klein Tools® Launches Redesigned Insulated Tool Kit featuring Pliers and Wire Stripper

**Nov. 3, 2022 (Lincolnshire, III**.) – Klein Tools (<u>www.kleintools.com</u>), for professionals since 1857, introduces the 3-Piece Insulated Tool Kit, with 1000V insulated pliers and wire strippers that feature a sleek design for all day comfort and easy handling and storage.

1000V Insulated Tool Kit, 3-Piece (Cat. No. 9416R)

- Kit includes:
  - o Insulated Klein-Kurve® Wire Stripper and Cutter (Cat. No. 11055RINS)
  - o 8" Insulated Diagonal Cutting Pliers (Cat. No. 2288RINS)
  - o 9" Insulated Lineman's Pliers (Cat. No. 2139NERINS)
- Durable molded insulation meets or exceed ASTM F1505 and IEC 60900 standards for insulated tools
  - 1000V-rated orange impact and flame-resistant insulation provides protection from electrical shock
- Thick multi-layer grip design provides protection against electric shock
- Integral guards help prevent hand contact with conductive parts



"When working on energized sources, staying protected from an electrical shock is the most important thing a trade professional can do," says Daniel Pearson, senior product manager at Klein Tools. "With our new 3-Piece Insulated Tool Kit, professionals have piece of mind that they can complete their daily tasks with tools that not only feature the strength and durability they've come to expect from Klein, but also the additional protection of impact and flame-resistant insulation that protects from electrical shock."

For more information, visit <u>www.kleintools.com/new-products</u> or search for <u>#NewKleins</u> on social media.

## About Klein Tools

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premiumquality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are

the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. For more information, visit <u>www.kleintools.com</u>.

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.